| All Questions I Select Questions

Survey results in the order the questions appear on the actual survey

Order: 43381 > 2017-18 Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (471 responses)

Survey Statistics: No. Attempted = 3450

Showupto | 10 Question(s) per Report Page

DOO01. Academic standing:

No. Responded = 471

B

% Responding = 13.7%

¢ Pray ReportPageI 1 of 13| Ment *

N |Poof % Resp = 100.0%
- Total N = 471
Freshman / First-Year Student 105 |22.3% -
0,
Frestman/ o s T
First-Year 105 {22 3% 270
Student 1223%) Senior 156 |33.1%
Don't know 27 5.7%
Dron’t konow T3 TE)
& Branching
QO002. Reasons for Enrollment - To what degree: Do you N |%eof % Resp = 22.1%
understand this institution's intended learning goals for the Total N = 104
first year of college? (1) Not at all 6 | 58% -
(2) Slightly 9 | 8.7% Mean = 3.60
- 28.8% e 55E% |(3) Moderately 31 [29.8% ||std Dev = 1.11
(4) High 33 |31.7%
B % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 WM % Responding 4or § (5) Very high 25 |24.0%
4 Branching

DO003. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. -
Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in writing?
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Too d'rf'fi::ult‘JE{T.Eﬁ%}

D 'rf'fi::ut': 13 {12.4%)

% Resp =

22.3%

N =

105

% of

N Total
Too difficult 2 1.9%
Difficult 13 112.4%
About right 80 [76.2%
Easy 8 7.6%
Too easy 2 1.9%

Feost "“""'ﬂ
Eaay-]&{?.m}

Too easy|

2(1.9%)

= Branching

DO004. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. -
Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in reading?

T difficult 1

1{1.0%)

D rrficut-]s{s.m}

Feost "‘-"‘"ﬂ
Easy': 15 {14.3%)

Tooeasy] | 2{2.9%)

=k Branching

N ??:)toafl % Resp = 22.3%
Too difficult 1] 1.0% N =105
Difficult 6 5.7%
About right 80 |76.2%
Easy 15 |14.3%
Too easy 3 2.9%

DO0O05. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. -
Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in library research?
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Too difficult 1| 2 (1.9%)

Difizut 14(13.3%)

% Resp =

22.3%

N =

105

% of

N Total
Too difficult 2 1.9%
Difficult 14 113.3%
About right 70 [66.7%
Easy 15 114.3%
Too easy 4 3.8%

= Branching

DO006. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. -
Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in math?

Tooo difficult 1] 3{2.9%)

Difficut 12{11.4%)

Tooess

=k Branching

N f’l{t(v)toafl % Resp = 22.3%
Too difficult 3 | 2.9% N =105
Difficult 12 |11.4%
About right 65 161.9%
Easy 15 |14.3%
Too easy 10 | 9.5%

DOO07. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. -
Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in computing?
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& Branching
DO008. Is the COURSE you identified above:

Remedizldevelopmansal

[2 course that is designed
toimprove skills

taking regular college co..

21{20.2%)

DO009. Are you a transfer student from another college or university?

120 (40.5%)

N ?(?)toafl % Resp = 22.1%
Too difficult 1 [ 1.0% N = 10d
Difficult 7 6.7%
About right 59 [56.7%
Easy 29 127.9%
Too easy 8 7.7%
N % of % Resp = 22.1%
Total N = 104
Remedial/developmental (a course that is
designed to improve skills before taking 21 [20.2%
regular college courses)
Honors 8 7.7%
Neither remedial/developmental nor honors |57 |54.8%
Don't know or not applicable 18 117.3%
N ?é’)toafl % Resp = 99.6%
Yes 190 |40.5% N = 469
No 279 159.5%
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4 Branching

DO010. What type of institution did you attend prior to coming here?

Community College/2-
year College

4-Vear College/Universiy €9 {40.1%)

% Resp = 36.5%

N = 172

% of

N Total
Community College/2-year College 103 |59.9%
69 140.1%

Show up to I 10 Question(s) per Report Page

back to top

4-Year College/University

[ ¢Prey | ReportPageI 1 of13 | Ment:* |

Report: Survey Snapshot
Report Generated: 1/3/2019 2:35 PM

Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year
Institutions (Order: 43381)

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter
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| Survey Questions ] Means by Category | Cross-Tab

B

This report aids you in reporting assessment information grouped by dimension. Please choose the standard and your

assessment results will be reported by dimension.

Order: 43381 > 2017-18 Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (471 responses)

Report Selections

Standard: | Foundations of Excellence Dimensions for First Year

Criteria: | All Criteria

Showupto | 1 Critera per Report Page

4 Prev ReportPageI 1 of 7| Ment?*

IO O

Mean Frequency

Foundational Dimension 3: Transitions

I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or §

QO021. Pre-enrollment - Prior to attending this college/university, to Key Text N (%6N) || |% Resp = 96.8 %
what degree did this institution accurately communicate the following? |(1) Not at all [20 (4.4%) N = 456
Academic expectations for students (2) Slightly 143 (9.4%)
(3) Moderately|115 (25.2%)| |__Mean = 3.65
- 2532% (4) High 176 (38.6%)| |Std Dev = 1.06
(5) Very high [102 (22.4%)
E % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 Ml % Responding 4 or 5
QO022. Pre-enrollment - Prior to attending this college/university, to Key Text N (%N) || |% Resp = 97.7 %
what degree did this institution accurately communicate the following? |(1) Not at all |12 (2.6%) N = 460
Available academic majors (2) Slightly 145 (9.8%)
(3) Moderately|109 (23.7%)| | _Mean = 3.78
- 23.7% (4) High 160 (34.8%)| |Std Dev = 1.05
(5) Very high 134 (29.1%)
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 WM % Responding 4 or 5
QO023. Pre-enrollment - Prior to attending this college/university, to Key Text N (%6N) || |% Resp = 91.7 %
what degree did this institution accurately communicate the following? |(1) Not at all [24 (5.6%) N = 432
Tuition and living expenses (2) Slightly |59 (13.7%)
(3) Moderately|120 (27.8%) |__Mean = 3.49
- 278% T )| (St Dev = 113
(5) Very high 190 (20.8%)
M % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or 5
Q024. Pre-enrollment - Prior to attending this college/university, to Key Text N (9%6N) || |% Resp = 94.5 %
what degree did this institution accurately communicate the following? |(1) Not at all [35 (7.9%) N = 445
Financial aid opportunities (2) Slightly 163 (14.2%)
(3) Moderately|115 (25.8%)| |__Mean = 3.45
- 258t (L 290090 JLspey — 12
(5) Very high [103 (23.1%)
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or §
Q025. Making Connections - As a new student, to what degree has this Key Text N (%N) || |% Resp = 94.5 %
institution: Connected you with other new students? (1) Not at all |71 (16%) N = 445
(2) Slightly 180 (18%)
_ 55 8% I U S (3) Moderately|128 (28.8%)| | _Mean = 3.04
(4) High 92 (20.7%) || |Std Dev = 1.30
(5) Very high |74 (16.6%)

Q026. Making Connections - As a new student, to what degree has this
institution: Connected you with continuing students?
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(1) Not at all |76 (17.4%) N = 437
B o s (R masel e o
(3) Moderately 132 (30.2% .
(4) High 96 (22%) || [Std Dev = 1.28
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or § Very high 161 (14%)
Q027. Making Connections - As a new student, to what degree has this | KeyText | N (%N) || [% Resp = 96.0 %
institution: Connected you with faculty members outside of class? (1) Not at all |96 (21.2%) N = 452
(2) Slightly 1114 (25.2%)
4) High 76 (16.8%) | |Std Dev = 1.28
M %% Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 M % Responding 4or & (5) Very high 50 (11.1%) |
Q028. Making Connections - As a new student, to what degree has this Key Text | N (%N) | |% Resp = 95.3 %
institution: Connected you with academic support outside the (1) Not at all |41 (9.1%) N = 449
classroom (e.g., tutoring, advising)? (2) Slightly 76 (16.9%)
(3) Moderately|107 (23.8%)| | _Mean = 3.35
I N x| CREMEEER
(5) Very high |92 (20.5%)
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 N % Responding 4or 5
Q029. Making Connections - As a new student, to what degree has this | KeyText | N (%N) | |% Resp = 86.0 %
institution: Helped your family feel a part of your college experience?  |(1) Not at all [134 (33.1%), N = 405
(2) Slightly 191 (22.5%)
4) High 55 (13.6%) | |Std Dev = 1.30
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or 5§ 5) very high 34 (8.4%)
QO030. Out-of-Class Activities - To what degree has this institution: Key Text | N (%N) | |% Resp = 95.5 %
Communicated the importance of out-of-class activities? (1) Not at all |76 (16.9%) N = 450
(2) Slightly 183 (18.4%)
(4) High 103 (22.9%)| |Std Dev = 1.30
I %% Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM %% Responding 4or § 5) very high 68 (15.1%
QO031. Out-of-Class Activities - To what degree has this institution: Key Text | N (%N) | |% Resp = 95.1 %
Provided opportunities for involvement in out-of-class activities that (1) Not at all |50 (11.2%) N = 448
interested you? (2) Slightly 91 (20.3%)
(3) Moderately|111 (24.8%)| | _Mean = 3.19
I NN x| CRERERER
(5) Very high |80 (17.9%)
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or &
Q032. Academic Advising - To what degree have faculty/staff advisors: | Key Text | N (%N) ||% Resp = 98.1 %
Explained the requirements for specific academic majors? (1) Not at all |26 (5.6%) N = 462
(2) Slightly |60 (13%)
(4) High 141 (30.5%)| |Std Dev = 1.18
I %% Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM %% Responding 4or § 5) Very high 132 (28.6%
QO033. Academic Advising - To what degree have faculty/staff advisors: | KeyText | N (%N) | [% Resp = 96.0 %
Helped you select courses? (1) Not at all |20 (4.4%) N = 452
(2) Slightly |52 (11.5%)
B = s (o || e
4) High 137 (30.3%)|| |Std Dev = 1.16
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 N % Responding 4or 5 (5) Very high 157 (34.7%))
QO035. Academic Advising - To what degree have faculty/staff advisors: | Key Text | N (%N) | [% Resp = 96.6 %
Discussed what it takes for you to be academically successful? (1) Not at all |44 (9.7%) N = 455
(2) Slightly |74 (16.3%)
(4) High 135 (29.7%)| |Std Dev = 1.30
5) Very high 119 (26.2%

I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or &

Q036. Academic Advising - To what degree have faculty/staff advisors:
Discussed your future enrollment plans (e.g., stay, drop-out, transfer)?

Skyfactor - Copyright 2019
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I % Responding Lor 2 N % Responding 3 I % Responding 4or 5

(1) Not at all |66 (14.7%) N = 450
B 2 e e el e o
3) Moderately{105 (23.3%
(4) High 100 (22.2% Std Dev = 1.37
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 Ml % Responding 4or 5 Very high 1112 (24.9%
QO037. Overall, to what degree are you satisfied with academic advising | Key Text N (%6N) || |% Resp = 98.1 %
at this institution? (1) Not at all [27 (5.8%) N = 462
(2) Slightly |64 (13.9%)
4) High 137 (29.7%)| |Std Dev = 1.21
B % Responding Lor2 M % Responding 3 W % Responding 4 or 5 5) Very high 1139 (30.1%
QO046. Standards of Behavior - To what degree does this institution Key Text N (%N) || |% Resp = 95.5 %
communicate the importance of: Standards of behavior in an academic |(1) Notatall [14 (3.1%) N = 450
community? (2) Slightly 39 (8.7%)
(3) Moderately(99 (22%) Mean = 3.86
- e (4) High 141 (31.3%)| |Std Dev = 1.08
_ 5) Very high 157 (34.9%
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 N %% Responding 4or 5
Q047. Standards of Behavior - To what degree does this institution Key Text | N (%N) | |% Resp = 95.8 %
communicate the importance of: Acknowledging the source of ideas (1) Not at all |10 (2.2%) N = 451
not your own? (2) Slightly 28 (6.2%)
(3) Moderately|75 (16.6%) Mean = 4.08
R N O e |
5) Very high 1199 (44.1%
B % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 I % Responding 4or 5
QO048. Standards of Behavior - To what degree does this institution Key Text N (%N) || |% Resp = 96.4 %
communicate the importance of: Academic honesty? (1) Not at all 7 (1.5%) N = 454
(2) Slightly 111 (2.4%)
o e o oo (5 per — 058
4) High 134 (29.5%)| |Std Dev = 0.88
B %t Responding Lor 2 oo % Responding 3l %: Responding dor 5 5) Very high 1252 (55.5%
Q049. Standards of Behavior - To what degree does this institution Key Text | N (%N) | |% Resp = 95.8 %
communicate the importance of: Ethical conduct? (1) Not at all |6 (1.3%) N = 451
(2) Slightly |21 (4.7%)
B e s [ || e
4) High 141 (31.3%)| |Std Dev = 0.95
5) Very high 1216 (47.9%

Showupto | 1 Critera per Report Page

back to top
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Report: Foundational Dimension Report
Report Generated: 1/3/2019 2:38 PM
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Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year
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Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter
selected)
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| Means | Frequencies I Scaled Questions by Factor | Means by Category I Frequencies by Category

Number of responses, standard deviation and mean for all factors
Use Report Selections to customize the information appearing in your reports.

B

Order: 43381 > 2017-18 Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (471 responses)

Report Selections

Sort BYI Factor i, descending order I_

Advanced Options

Display Factors containing: I Go

Factor [\ Std Dev Mean

Factor 1. Structure and Support (Organization) 453 1.00 3.49 l:l |
Factor 2. Pre-enrollment (Transitions) 463 0.89 3.60 l:l |
Factor 3. Making Connections (Transitions) 464 1.00 297 l:l |
Factor 4. Academic Advising (Transitions) 463 1.07 3.54 l:, |
Factor 5. Standards of Behavior (Transitions) 458 0.87 4.12 | | |
Factor 6. Campus Environment (All Students) 455 0.79 3.96 | I |
Factor 7. Quality of Instruction (Learning) 452 0.91 3.97 | | |
Factor 8. Exposure (Diversity) 440 1.09 282 l: |
Factor 9. Interaction (Diversity) 458 0.94 307 l: |
Factor 10. Motivation and Goals (Roles and Purposes) 463 1.13 3.31 l: |
Factor 11. Transfer: Transfer Process (Transitions) 188 0.91 3.68 l: |
Factor 12. Transfer: Campus Environment (All Students) 184 1.05 3.93 | I |
Factor 13. Overall Evaluation: Academic Gains 449 1.03 3.69 l: |
Factor 14. Overall Evaluation: Transition Support 452 1.04 3.67 l: |
Factor 15. Overall Evaluation: Institution 453 1.05 3.86 l: |
back to top

Report: Factors
Report Generated: 1/3/2019 2:39 PM
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Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year
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Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter
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| Means ‘| Frequencies I Means by Category I Frequencies by Category

Number responding, standard deviation and mean of all scaled questions

Use Report Selections to customize the information appearing in your reports.

Order: 43381 > 2017-18 Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (471 responses)

Report Selections

Sort byl Question Number in descending order I_

=1

Advanced Options

Display Questions containing: I

Showup to | 10 Questions(s) per Report Page

4 Prev

Report Page

1 of10

Ment

QO002. Reasons for Enrollment - To what degree: Do you understand
this institution's intended learning goals for the first year of college?

Scale: (1) Not at all,(2) Slightly,(3) Moderately, (4) High,(5) Very high,Not applicable

N=104
Std Dev=1.11

Mean = 3.60

I

0OQ2. Institution Specific Questions - Please rate the following items
with regard to your own experiences at RSU:

Courses are offered that | need.
Scale: (1) Strongly Disagree,(2) Disagree,(3) Neutral,(4) Agree,(5) Strongly Agree

N =448
Std Dev=1.02

Mean = 3.93

1

OQ3. Institution Specific Questions - 1 am satisfied with the online
degree programs that are available at RSU.

Scale: (1) Strongly Disagree,(2) Disagree,(3) Neutral,(4) Agree,(5) Strongly Agree

N =440
Std Dev=1.04

Mean = 3.57

I

OQ5. Institution Specific Questions - Financial aid advisement/help is
informed.

Scale: (1) Strongly Disagree,(2) Disagree,(3) Neutral,(4) Agree,(5) Strongly Agree

N =444
Std Dev=1.07

Mean = 3.52

I

OQ6. Institution Specific Questions - Financial aid advisement/help is
timely.

Scale: (1) Strongly Disagree,(2) Disagree,(3) Neutral,(4) Agree,(5) Strongly Agree

N =441
Std Dev=1.18

Mean = 3.23

I

OQ7. Institution Specific Questions - General education advisement is
informed.

Scale: (1) Strongly Disagree,(2) Disagree,(3) Neutral,(4) Agree,(5) Strongly Agree

N =436
Std Dev=1.03

Mean = 3.69

- 1

0Q8. Institution Specific Questions - General education advisement is
timely.

Scale: (1) Strongly Disagree,(2) Disagree,(3) Neutral,(4) Agree,(5) Strongly Agree

N =433
Std Dev=1.04

Mean = 3.68

- 1

OQ9. Institution Specific Questions - Degree program advisement is
informed.

Scale: (1) Strongly Disagree,(2) Disagree,(3) Neutral,(4) Agree,(5) Strongly Agree

N =430
Std Dev=1.02

Mean = 3.84

I

OQ10. Institution Specific Questions - Degree program advisement is
timely.

Scale: (1) Strongly Disagree,(2) Disagree,(3) Neutral,(4) Agree,(5) Strongly Agree

N =438
Std Dev=1.04

Mean = 3.77

I

QO011. - To what degree has this institution provided you opportunities
for involvement in special academic activities such as research with
faculty, internships, or co-op programs?

Scale: (1) Not at all,(2) Slightly,(3) Moderately, (4) High,(5) Very high,Not applicable

N=158
Std Dev=1.23

Mean = 3.23

I
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Showupto | 10  Questions(s) per Report Page “Prev | ReportPagel 1 of10 | Mest*

back to top
Report: Scaled Questions Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year
Report Generated: 1/3/2019 2:39 PM Institutions (Order: 43381)
Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter
selected)
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| Chart ‘ Tabular

Create a cross-tab report using any combination of a unit, categorical question or scaled question

Use Report Selections to customize the information appearing in your reports.

Order: 43381 > 2017-18 Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (471 responses)

Report Selections

Cross-tabulate | QO002. Do you understand this institution's intended learning goals for the first year

by | All Questions

Advanced Options

Chart Properties

Height: |225 Width: |400

Showupto | 1 Question(s) per Report Page < Prev Report Page

IF Do not show null results

1 of 123 | Mext*

QO002. Do you understand this institution's intended By
learning goals for the first year of college?

Population: Rogers State University
Total Number Responding (N): 471
Total Percent Responding: 100.0 %

DO0O1. Academic

standing:

Sort byl Name

in desc order I_

Answer: (1) Not at all by N =6
DO0O01. Academic standing:
5 % of % of
Answer N Total Population
Freshman/ First-Year Student | & {100.0%) Freshman / 6 100.0 1.3 %
First-Year Student % ’
Sophomaora— O (0.0%%) Sophomore 0| 0.0 % 0.0 %
Junior 0| 0.0 % 0.0 %
Junior 0.(0.0%) Senior 0/ 00% | 0.0%
v o, )
Senior 0(0.0%) Don't know 0| 0.0 % 0.0 %
Dion’t komowr— O {00005}
4] 2 4 [ ]
Answer: (2) Slightly by N=29
DO0OO0O1. Academic standing:

Skyfactor - Copyright 2019
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T Answer N sl o
Total Population
Freshman First-Year Studen | B {100.0%) Freshman / 9 100.0 1.9 %
First-Year Student % ’
Sophomaonz— O {000} Sophomore 0| 0.0 % 0.0 %
Junior 0| 0.0 % 0.0 %
Junior 0(0.0%) Senior 0/00% | 0.0%
' o) o)
Senior 0 (0.0%) Don't know 0| 0.0 % 0.0 %
Dot komowr— O {0000}
1] B ] 10
Answer: (3) Moderately by N =31
DO0O01. Academic standing:
. % of % of
Answer N Total Population
Freshman [ First-¥ear Studen 31 {10000%) Freshman / 31 100.0 6.6 %
First-Year Student % )
Sophomaora— O (0.0%) Sophomore 0| 0.0% 0.0 %
Junior 0| 0.0% 0.0 %
unior10{0.0%) Senior 0/00%| 0.0%
v 0, 0,
Senior 0(0.0%) Don't know 0| 0.0% 0.0 %
Dion’t komowr— O {00005}
4] 3 10 1 5] 20 23 30 5]
Answer: (4) High by N = 33
DO0OO01. Academic standing:
= % of % of
Answer N Total Population
Freshman | First-Yesr Student | I3 (100.0%) Freshman / 33 100.0 70%
First-Year Student % )
Sophomora- 0 {005 Sophomore 0| 0.0% 0.0 %
Junior 0| 0.0 % 0.0 %
Junior1 0 {0.0%) Senior 0/00%| 0.0%
' [0} 0,
Senior 0(0.0%) Don't know 0| 0.0% 0.0 %
Dion't komorwr— O {000}
[i] 3 10 15 20 23 30 35
Answer: (5) Very high by N = 25

DOO0O1. Academic standing:

Skyfactor - Copyright 2019
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Freshman [ First-Year Studant |

25 (100.0%)

Sophomare— O {005

Junior— O-{0.0%:)

Senior 0 {0.0%)

Dion’t komowr— O {0005}

10

13 20 23 0

Answer n| Yeof % of
Total Population
IEirresstt]\:z:? étudent 25 1?’2).0 5.3 %
Sophomore 0| 0.0% 0.0 %
Junior 0| 0.0% 0.0 %
Senior 0| 0.0 % 0.0 %
Don't know 0| 0.0 % 0.0 %

Showupto | 1 Question(s) per Report Page

back to top

“Frev | Report Page

1 of 123 | Mext ¢

Report: Cross-Tabs
Report Generated: 1/3/2019 2:40 PM

Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year

Institutions (Order: 43381)

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter

Skyfactor - Copyright 2019
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Frequencies I Cross-Tabs QJ:;‘

Frequency distribution for every categorical question
Use Report Selections to customize the information appearing in your reports.

Order: 43381 > 2017-18 Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (471 responses)

Report Selections Close

I_ Categorical Questions Display: IF Chart IF Table
I_ D001. Academic standing:

I_ DO003. Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of acade
Generate Report |

I_ D004. Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of acade

Advanced Options
Chart Properties

Type: I Bar

Pie Chart Palette: I Pastel

Display Questions containing: I Go |

Showup to | 10 Questions(s) per Report Page “Frev | Report Pagel 1 of3| Mext#

DOO0O1. Academic standing:

Answer N |%o of Total
T Freshman / First-Year Student |105 22.3%
0,
E el R Sophomore 88 18.7%
First-Waar Student 03 (ERTE) Junior 95 20.2%
Senior 156 33.1%
= (R T
Sophomore 8187 Don't know 27 5.7%
Jumnior 85 (20.2%)
Senior 156 (33.1%%)
Dion't know 27{5.7%)

s ——e |
DO003. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this

survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. Is
the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in writing?

Skyfactor - Copyright 2019 1of5



dei‘f‘fi:.lll‘] 2{L.

Difficul -

About right

80 (78.2%)

Too easy -]

Easy- | B{7.6%)

Answer % of Total

Too difficult 2 1.9%
Difficult 13 12.4%
About right 80 76.2%
Easy 8 7.6%
Too easy 2 1.9%

D004. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. Is
the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in reading?

Too difficult

e
L1

[+ 98]
rdep

nrrrmt—]a[ﬁ.m}

About right

80 (76.2%)

Ezsy-

15(14:3%)

Too easy -:I I{2.9%)

Answer % of Total

Too difficult 1 1.0%
Difficult 5.7%
About right 80 76.2%
Easy 15 14.3%
Too easy 3 2.9%

DO0O05. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. Is
the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in library research?

Tml:l'rf'fi:.lll-:| 2(1.5%)
Difficul - 14 (12.3%)
Aot right 70 (86.7%)
Ezsy- 15(14.2%)

Too szsy -:| 4{3.8%0)

Answer % of Total

Too difficult 2 1.9%
Difficult 14 13.3%
About right 70 66.7%
Easy 15 14.3%
Too easy 4 3.8%

DO006. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. Is
the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in math?

Skyfactor - Copyright 2019



Too d'rf'fk:ult-:|3 (2.5%)

Difficul 12{11.4%)
Abaut right B3 (61.9%)
Easy 13(14.3%)
Too easy | 109 5%)

Answer % of Total

Too difficult 3 2.9%
Difficult 12 11.4%
About right 65 61.9%
Easy 15 14.3%
Too easy 10 9.5%

DO0O07. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. Is
the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in computing?

Answer % of Total
T Too difficult 1 1.0%
Difficult 6.7%
T""“"’”“’““']*{*-m} About right 59 56.7%
Easy 29 27.9%
Dificut 1 TE.7%) Too easy 8 7.7%
About right 58 (56.7%)
Ezsy- 2o{2T.9%)
Too easy | B{7.7%)
DO008. Is the COURSE you identified above:
% of
~ Answer N Total
) Remedial/developmental (a course
Hﬂﬂ:&ﬁﬁﬁeﬁ'g that is designed to improve skills |, |, oo,
improve skills be.fmftakin . 21{20.2%) before taking regular college ’
regular college courses courses)
Honors 8| 7.7%
Hamaors B{7.T%) R R
Neither remedial/developmental 57| 54.8%
nor honors
Meithar
remedizlidevelopmentzl nor 57 (H.5%) Don't know or not applicable 18| 17.3%
honors
Dion't know ormot applicable 18{17.3%)

DO009. Are you a transfer student from another college or university?
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Answer N % of Total

Yes 190 40.5%

No 279 59.5%

Yies -

190 (40.5%)

Mo

275 (35.5%)

DO010. What type of institution did you attend prior to coming here?

% of
~ Answer N Total
Community College/2-year 103 59.9%
College
4-Year College/University 69 40.1%
Coommunity
College/2-year 102 (35.5%)
College
4-Year .
College/Universiy | 85 (40.1%)
OQ16. Institution Specific Questions Does your initial attraction to RSU still hold true?
Answer N % of Total
T Yes 362 84.0%
No 69 16.0%

Yes -

362 (84.0%)

Mo £9(16.0%)

Showupto | 10  Questions(s) per Report Page

back to top

% Prew ReportPageI 1 of3| Mext ¥

Report: Categorical Questions
Report Generated: 1/3/2019 2:39 PM

Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year
Institutions (Order: 43381)
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Frequency distribution for all institution specific questions

Use Report Selections to customize the information appearing in your reports.

Order: 43381 > 2017-18 Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (471 responses)

Survey Statistics:

Advanced Options

€ e

No. Attempted = 3450

No. Responded = 471

% Responding = 13.7%

Customize the questions that display on the report by selecting checkboxes from the Question Type treeview. Then,

click "Generate Report" below.

I_ Question Types

I_ Multi-Answer

IF Scroll answers for text-based/numeric question(s)

=]

Display Questions containing:

Showupto | 10 Question(s) per Report Page

OQ1. Why did you initially choose RSU? (Check all that apply.)

Generate Report

| It's close to where 1 live.

It's closeto whare | live. 'ﬂl

It's affordabla 202 (18.1%)
A family memberis an al..

A friend was enroliing wi.

| received a scholarship..

A friend ar family memkb..
| was accepted in the Hoo.

100.5%)

| was accepted to play o

A friend ar family memb..
Reputation of RS is ap..
Programs are offered the.

204 {18.3%)
My callege credits transt..

0Q2. Please rate the following items with regard to your own
experiences at RSU:

Courses are offered that 1 need.

iy 5o

I %% Responding Lor 2

% Responding 3 Ml % Responding 4 or §

0Q3. | am satisfied with the online degree programs that are
available at RSU.

“Prev | ReportPagel 1 of2/| Mext®
% of
N Total
295/26.5%
It's affordable. 202/18.1%)|
A family member is an alumnus. 42 | 3.8%
A friend was enrolling with me. 38 | 3.4%
| received a scholarship to attend. 91 | 8.2%
A friend or family member was accgpteq in the Honors or PLC 10 | 0.9%
program, and | wanted to attend with him/her.
| was accepted in the Honors/PLC program. 39 | 3.5%
| was accepted to play on a sports team. 28 | 2.5%
A friend or family me-mber was accepted to play on a sports team, and 6 | 0.5%
| wanted to attend with him/her.
Reputation of RSU is appealing. 90 | 8.1%
Programs are offered that | want. 204 18ﬁ
My college credits transferred seamlessly to RSU. 69 | 6.2%

N % of | |% Resp = 95.1%
Total
- N = 448
(1) Strongly Disagree 16 | 3.6%
(2) Disagree 28 | 6.3%| | Mean = 3.93
(3) Neutral 71 |15.9%| | Std Dev = 1.02
(4) Agree 18842.0%
(5) Strongly Agree 14532.4%)|
N % of | |% Resp = 93.4%
Total
- N = 440
(1) Strongly Disagree 21 | 4.8%
(2) Disagree 28 | 6.4%)| | Mean = 3.57
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3%

M % Responding Lor 2

% Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or §

(3) Neutral 16337.19
(4) Agree 13731.1%
(5) Strongly Agree 91 120.7%

0OQ4. What, if any, additional online degree programs would be of interest to you? (N=133)

Answer

n/a

oh if History was online | would be so happy.

N/A

N/A

More Business Degrees (Accounting, Marketing, etc,.)
Nursing

None.

Marine Biology, Cherokee/Native American Studies.
MBA

Not interested in online courses.

0OQ05. Financial aid advisement/Zhelp is informed.

I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or §

25.5%

0OQ6. Financial aid advisement/help is timely.

I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or &

28.3%

OQ7. General education advisement is informed.

I % Responding Lor 2

252%

% Responding 3 N % Responding 4or 5

0Q8. General education advisement is timely.

I %% Responding Lor 2

254%

% Responding 3 MM %% Responding 4or §

0Q09. Degree program advisement is informed.

. o

I %% Responding Laor 2

% Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or &

OQ10. Degree program advisement is timely.

|Std Dev = 1.04

@@

N % of | |% Resp = 94.3%
Total N = 444
(1) Strongly Disagree 28 | 6.3%
(2) Disagree 38 | 8.6%| | Mean = 3.52
(3) Neutral 131129.5%) | Std Dev = 1.07
(4) Agree 168/37.8%
(5) Strongly Agree 79 17.8%l
N % of | |% Resp = 93.6%
Total N = 441
(1) Strongly Disagree 43 | 9.8%

2) Disagree 73 |16.6%| | _Mean = 3.23
(3) Neutral 129[29.3%) | Std Dev = 1.18
(4) Agree 130/29.5%

(5) Strongly Agree 66 15.0%J
N % of | |% Resp = 92.6%
Total N = 436
(1) Strongly Disagree 21 | 4.8% —

2) Disagree 28 | 6.4%| | Mean = 3.69
(3) Neutral 110125.2%] | std Dev = 1.03
(4) Agree 184/42.2%

(5) Strongly Agree 93 [21.3%
N % of | |% Resp = 91.9%
Total N = 433
(1) Strongly Disagree 24 | 5.5%
(2) Disagree 24 | 5.50%)| | Mean = 3.68
(3) Neutral 110125.4% | Std Dev = 1.04
(4) Agree 184/42.5%
(5) Strongly Agree 91 121.0%)
N % of | |% Resp = 91.3%
Total N = 430
(1) Strongly Disagree 19 | 4.4%
(2) Disagree 20 | 4.7%)| | Mean = 3.84
(3) Neutral 89 |20.7%) |std Dev = 1.02
(4) Agree 183/42.6%
5) Strongly Agree 11927.7%
N % of | |9% Resp = 93.0%
Total N = 438
(1) Strongly Disagree 21 | 4.8%
(2) Disagree 22 | 5.0%)| | Mean = 3.77
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(3) Neutral 10624.2%| | Std Dev = 1.04
(5) Strongly Agree 11225.6%

B % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 I % Responding 4or 5

Show up to I 10  Question(s) per Report Page | #+Prev | Report Pagel 1 of2 | Mext:|

Ktot

Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year
Institutions (Order: 43381)

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter
selected)

Report: Institution Specific Questions (1SQs)
Report Generated: 1/3/2019 2:40 PM
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Responses | Word Cloud | Word Frequencies J&' _;;lﬂ
Responses to all open ended questions

Order: 43381 > 2017-18 Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (471 responses)

Report Selections Close

|F Scroll Answers for Each Question

LAO92. Please list the top three ways this institution helped you in your transition to college. @ @
(N=257)
Answer

1. Willing to answer questions 2. Willingness to admit when they don’t know, but try to find out 3. Provides and
invironment of support that is needed both physically, socially, menatally, and emotionally.

Honestly | felt that this institution did not help at all it was very difficult to figure out how to do anything on or off
campus and the staff eas very rude.

Friendly faculty Student services for those with disabilities Interesting classes

Helped me learn how to balance life outside versus life in school. Helped a non-traditional student become part of
the family after a 10-year absence. Enabled me to keep going when things were going bad.

The professors are very easy to learn from. They will take time out of their day to help you. Making friends is
easy here.

Small class sizes, understanding teachers, and information clarity in all courses.

Available resources, informational individuals, friendly staff

LAO93. Please list the top three ways this institution could have improved your transition to @ @
college. (N=239)
Answer

1. Better organization in offices like bursar and financial aid. 2. Make enrollment easier (less signatures required
for extra carriculars, especially since we have moved over to an electronic system) 3. Work on connecting their

alert systems (every school cancelation | get two emails, a phone call, and a text. It is nice they wish to inform
me, but it does get a little overbearing).

They should hire much better educators the teachers here are incredibly liberally biased and hateful and they
never encourage outside ideas or conservative values. Lowering the overall cost would be a start you do not get
what you are paying for at these prices the staff is definitely overpaid.

Better financial aid understanding, Better Scholarships, help for non-traditional in areas of study habits and study
skills

More classes offered at different times. More activities at the Bartlesville campus. Cheaper online courses.

I cannot think of three ways.

[N R SRR N I S T S T U P PNV S S P ] D [ |

0OQ4. What, if any, additional online degree programs would be of interest to you? (N=133) @ @

Answer

Game Design (which is different than game development) Forensic accounting (as we are currently unable to
continue funding it)

N/A

More Business Degrees (Accounting, Marketing, etc,.)
Political Science Pre-law program

Nursing

None that | can think of.

Psychology

Masters in Nursing

Skyfactor - Copyright 2019 1of2



OQ15. What initially drew you to RSU? (N=283) @ @

Answer

Honors

Honors Program would offer a full ride. Beyond that the university was cheaper and more affordable
Lack of other near by options

All online business program

Wanted to return after a long break. This was my first school and | wanted to finish here.

The affordable cost and the nursing program is highly respectable.

Scholarships and close to home.

The affordability and my mom is an alumni.

Close to home

A small and quiet campus that offered a degree in criminal justice and justice Administration

0OQ17. If no, why not? (N=64) @ @

Answer

Major hassle dealing with enrollment and financial aid. Not worth it...

I can't finish my degree in my hometown, | have to drive an hour to the main campus to finish.
The financial aid and registration office.

It's been a bit misleading only because | really wanted to get my RN and let it be my decision on whether or not
I'd want to pursue my BSN. This whole time though it seems like BSN is all that RSU offers: very misleading.

These rude staff members make me want to go live a life of hermitage in the mountains. *SCREAM*

The campus is not very friendly or social and it seems that many organizations including administration and
financial aid are unorganized in what they need to do for students.

Again, most of the people here are incompetent, disenchanted, or lazy. | can count the number of staff and
professors | like on one hand.

The nnline rlacs with NDr 1nchiia Ann ic verv difficiilt and he ic nn heln at all The nther rlacees | am takinn have

0Q19. If you prefer RSU communicate with you using some other means, what would that be? @ @
(N=37)

Answer

N/A

Call

LinkedIn

no ty

Phone call

phone

The front page on the my.rsu.edu platform
phone call

U.S. mail or telephone call

In person, face to face. We are told in class how much meetings we will have to do face to face and need to be

back to top
Report: Open-Ended Questions Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year
Report Generated: 1/3/2019 2:41 PM Institutions (Order: 43381)
Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter
selected)

Skyfactor - Copyright 2019 2 of 2



Each link below provides access to the results for each branched answer.

Order: 43381 > 2017-18 Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (471 responses)

Report Selections

Select Branch:

Answered Freshman / to DOO1 . Academic standing:
First-Year AGO
Student
Answered Yes to DOOQO9 . Are you a transfer student from another college or Go |
university?

Showupto | 10 Question(s) per Report Page Report Page 1 of1l
Answered Freshman / First-Year Student to DO01. Academic standing: (7 Questions)
4 Branching
QO002. Reasons for Enrollment - To what degree: Do you % of % Resp = 22.1%
understand this institution's intended learning goals for the N Total N = 104
first year of college? (1) Not at all 6 | 5.8% —
(2) Slightly 9 | 87% Mean = 3.60
- 29.8% 55.8% (3) Moderately 31 |29.8% | |sStd Dev = 1.11
(4) High 33 |31.7%
I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 W % Responding 4or & (5) Very high 25 [24.0%
= Branching

DO003. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. -
Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in writing?
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Too d'rf'fi::ult‘JE{T.Eﬁ%}

D 'rf'fi::ut': 13 {12.4%)

% Resp =

22.3%

N =

105

% of

N Total
Too difficult 2 1.9%
Difficult 13 112.4%
About right 80 [76.2%
Easy 8 7.6%
Too easy 2 1.9%

Feost "“""'ﬂ
Eaay-]&{?.m}

Too easy|

2(1.9%)

= Branching

DO004. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. -
Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in reading?

T difficult 1

1{1.0%)

D rrficut-]s{s.m}

Feost "‘-"‘"ﬂ
Easy': 15 {14.3%)

Tooeasy] | 2{2.9%)

=k Branching

N ??:)toafl % Resp = 22.3%
Too difficult 1] 1.0% N =105
Difficult 6 5.7%
About right 80 |76.2%
Easy 15 |14.3%
Too easy 3 2.9%

DO0O05. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. -
Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in library research?
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Too difficult 1| 2 (1.9%)

Difizut 14(13.3%)

% Resp =

22.3%

N =

105

% of

N Total
Too difficult 2 1.9%
Difficult 14 113.3%
About right 70 [66.7%
Easy 15 114.3%
Too easy 4 3.8%

= Branching

DO006. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. -
Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in math?

Tooo difficult 1] 3{2.9%)

Difficut 12{11.4%)

Tooess

=k Branching

N f’l{t(v)toafl % Resp = 22.3%
Too difficult 3 | 2.9% N =105
Difficult 12 |11.4%
About right 65 161.9%
Easy 15 |14.3%
Too easy 10 | 9.5%

DOO07. Quality of Courses and Instruction Think about the last class that you attended prior to taking this
survey. Please answer the following questions based on your experiences in this course during this term. -
Is the COURSE you identified above appropriate for your level of academic preparation in computing?
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N % of % Resp = 22.1%
Total N = 104
Too difficult 1| 1.0% —
Difficult 7 6.7%
About right 59 [56.7%
Easy 29 [27.9%
Too easy 8 7.7%
& Branching
DO008. Is the COURSE you identified above:
N % of % Resp = 22.1%
Total N = 104
Remedial/developmental (a course that is
designed to improve skills before taking 21 [20.2%
[Hﬁﬂﬁﬂugtﬂ“dgﬁﬂﬂg regular college courses)
2 Course IS designi
toimprove skills 21{20.2%) Honors 8 7.7%
taking regular college oo Neither remedial/developmental nor honors |57 |54.8%
Don't know or not applicable 18 |17.3%
remedizldevelopmental
Dwont krow or not
applicable 18 {17.3%)
Show up to I 10  Question(s) per Report Page ReportPage| 1 ofl
back to top
Report: Branching Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year

Institutions (Order: 43381)

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter
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Each link below provides access to the results for each branched answer.

Order: 43381 > 2017-18 Foundations of Excellence® New Student Survey for Four-Year Institutions

Population: Rogers State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (471 responses)

Report Selections

B

Select Branch:

Answered Freshman / to DOO1 . Academic standing:
First-Year JGO
Student
Answered Yes to DOOQO9 . Are you a transfer student from another college or Go |
university?

Showupto | 10  Question(s) per Report Page % Prew

Report Page

1 of2| Mexst?

Answered Yes to D009. Are you a transfer student from another college or university? (11 Questions)

4 Branching

DO010. What type of institution did you attend prior to coming here?

N % of % Resp = 36.5%
- Total N = 172
Community College/2-year College 103 |59.9%
4-Year College/University 69 40.1%
Community College/2-
year College
4Year College/Universiy £5{40.1%)
4 Branching
QO011. To _V\_/hat degree has this_ institu_tion provid_ed you N % of % Resp = 33.6%
opportunities for involvement in special academic activities Total N = 158
such as research with faculty, internships, or co-op programs? | (1) Not at all 20 |12.7% —
(2) Slightly 20 |12.7% Mean = 3.23
(3) Moderately 47 129.8% | |std Dev = 1.23
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28.7%

% Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or §

M % Responding Lor 2

= Branching

QO012. Transfer Process - In transferring to this institution, to
what degree: Was it easy for you to find information related
to transfer on this institution's website?

S v sN

E % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4 or §

=k Branching

QO013. Transfer Process - In transferring to this institution, to
what degree: Did your courses from previous institutions
transfer as you expected?

B s s

I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM %% Responding 4or §

4 Branching

QO014. Transfer Process - In transferring to this institution, to
what degree: Were you able to enroll in the courses you need
for your intended major this term?

o

M % Responding Lor 2

% Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or §

= Branching

QO015. Transfer Process - In transferring to this institution, to
what degree: If you attended a "transfer student orientation,”
did it provide you the information you needed (if you did not
attend, please mark NA)?

L

I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or §

= Branching

QO016. Transfer Process - In transferring to this institution, to
what degree: Did you receive your transcript analysis in a
timely manner to enable appropriate first-term course
selection?

.

I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or §

igh 45 | 28.5%
5) Very high 26 |16.5%
N :{2 tt;fl % Resp = 38.4%
(1) Not at all 14 | 7.7% N =181
(2) Slightly 29 |16.0% Mean = 3.52
(3) Moderately 33 118.2% || |Std Dev = 1.25
(4) High 58 |32.0%
(5) Very hi&h 47 126.0%
% of % Resp = 39.7%
N Total N = 187
(1) Not at all 18 | 9.6% -
(2) Slightly 37 119.8% Mean = 3.43
(3) Moderately 31 |16.6% | |Std Dev = 1.33
(4) High 49 |26.2%
(5) Very high 52 |27.8%
% of % Resp = 38.9%
N Total _
(1) Not at all 4 | 2.2% N =183
(2) Slightly 12 | 6.6% Mean = 4.15
(3) Moderately 25 |13.7% || |std Dev = 1.03
(4) High 53 |29.0%
(5) Very high 89 [48.6%
N % of % Resp = 7.0%
Total N = 33
(1) Not at all 3 9.1%
(2) Slightly 4 |12.1% Mean = 3.61
(3) Moderately 6 118.29% | [Std Dev = 1.28
(4) High 10 |30.3%
(5) Very high 10 /30.3%
N :{:))toafl % Resp = 37.2%
(1) Not at all 18 |10.3% N=17
(2) Slightly 17 | 9.7% Mean = 3.58
(3) Moderately 37 [21.1% | |sStd Dev = 1.28
(4) High 51 [29.1%
(5) Very high 52 129.7%
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4 Branching

QO017. Transfer Process - In transferring to this institution, to
what degree: Were on-campus residential accommodations
available for you?

e

I %% Responding Lor 2

% Responding 3 MM %% Responding 4or §

= Branching

QO018. Transfer Process - In transferring to this institution, to
what degree: Were adequate financial aid and scholarships
available for you?

.

I % Responding Lor 2 % Responding 3 MM % Responding 4or &

= Branching

QO019. Campus Environment - At this institution, to what
degree do you, as a transfer student: Feel welcomed by the
campus community?

-

M %% Responding Lor 2

% Responding 3 MM %% Responding 4or §

Showupto | 10 Question(s) per Report Page

back to top

N % of % Resp = 15.3%
Total N = 72
(1) Not at all 5 6.9%
(2) Slightly 3 | 42% Mean = 3.90
(3) Moderately 12 |16.7% |/ |Std Dev = 1.14
(4) High 26 |36.1%
(5) Very high 26 136.1%
N OT/Z;: % Resp = 34.2%
(1) Not at all 11 | 6.8% N =161
(2) Slightly 22 |13.7% Mean = 3.60
(3) Moderately 35 121.7% || |Std Dev = 1.23
(4) High 46 |28.6%
(5) Very high 47 129.2%
% of % Resp = 38.2%
N Total N = 180
(1) Not at all 8 | 4.4% -
(2) Slightly 18 |10.0% Mean = 3.81
(3) Moderately 40 [22.2% || |Std Dev = 1.16
(4) High 48 126.7%
(5) Very high 66 |36.7%
“Prev | ReportPagel 1 of2/| Mext®

Report: Branching
Report Generated: 1/3/2019 2:42 PM
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